

Poelking Lanes South

8871 Kingsridge Dr.

Centerville, OH 45458

The tournament will observe the rules of participation and play established by the OHSAA Open to the first 40 paid teams

Format: *Qualifying Round* - All teams will bowl two (2) regular games followed by six (6) Baker games. The top eight (8) teams in both the boys and girls division, based on their team qualifying Round score totals, will advance to the Championship Round.

Championship Round - the eight advancing teams in each division will bowl a best 2 of 3 Baker game head - to - head match, single elimination.

Definition of an "eligible" junior varsity bowler: For the purpose of eligibility to participate on a team in this JV tournament, an athlete may not have bowled more than 40% of the varsity games during the 2018 - 2019 season. Any participation on a varsity team in any varsity team game counts towards this total. Violation of eligibility to participate on a JV team in this tournament will result in scores of zero for each frame bowled by the ineligible bowler. The school team coach is responsible to submit a roster of eligible JV team bowlers to participate in this tournament.

Cost: \$85.00 per team.

Awards: The winning team in each division will receive a team plaque. The top five (5) bowlers, based on their individual game scores from the Qualifying Round will receive a certificate as members of the all-tournament team.

Spectator admission: \$5.00 for adults and students. Children 6 & under, N/C.

Each team may admit a maximum of 8 uniformed bowlers, 2 coaches and 1 bus driver at no charge.

Tournament Schedule:

11:00 a.m.	Team check in
11:30	Coaches meeting
11:45	Practice
12:00 p.m.	Qualifying Round
3:00 - 3:45	Break

4:00 All-Tournament Team Individual Awards & Championship Round Teams/Lane Assignments Announced

4:15 Championship Round Practice4:30 Championship Round Begins

End of Season JV Championship

(Check One) Boys	Team Girls Team	
Note: Separate entr	ries must be submitted if BOTH boys and girls teams are participating.	
School Name:		
Head Coach's Na	ame:	
Coach's E - mail ((required):	_
	d phone:	
TEAM ROSTER		
1		
2		
4		
7		
8		
email roster to hcal	houn@poelkingbowling.com	
Tournament Directo	or: Andy Parker (937)479-7811 anpark03@aol.com	
Make check pavabl	le to: CHS Bowling Boosters (Fed. Tax ID#: 31 - 1338177)	
Mail checks to:	Poelking Lanes South Attn: Holly Calhoun	
	8871 Kingsridge Dr.	
	Centerville, Ohio 45458	